
Eastern Arizona College (16-8, 8-1) -vs- College of Southern Nevada (12-11, 3-6)
02/07/26 at Coyote Event Center

 
 

 
 
Eastern Arizona College 86

College of Southern Nevada 68

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 4:10 PM
Attendance: 102
Site: Coyote Event Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Eastern Arizona College 32 54 86
College of Southern Nevada 35 33 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Ryder Bush * 34 10-17 0-0 3-9 1-2 3 3 5 3 1 5 23
1 Kahu Treacher * 35 3-8 0-2 4-4 1-6 7 1 1 1 2 0 10
25 Brad Ballinger * 28 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 10
33 Ryan Hunt * 35 2-11 0-1 1-2 7-9 16 4 0 0 4 1 5
55 Abe Stafford * 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
0 Derek Collins 15 5-8 1-1 3-3 2-2 4 2 1 1 1 0 14
4 Kofi Peyton 18 2-7 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 7
11 Jason Van Horn Jr. 11 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
24 Malachi Seely-Roberts 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
35 Toms Salnajs 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Gio Obgaidze 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Ty Solomon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jojo Ruelas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Keiston Pool 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Seth Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alex Horton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 33-70 6-18 14-22 15-30 45 17 11 9 8 9 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-35   34.29% 2-12   16.67% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 21-35   60.00% 4-6   66.67% 8-14   57.14%
Total 33-70   47.1% 6-18   33.3% 14-22   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 34
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
00:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Drake Watanabe * 32 4-15 1-8 3-5 1-2 3 1 3 0 1 1 12
34 Qualib Ghallab * 29 5-12 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 2 1 3 1 1 10
35 Gerald Patterson * 32 3-10 0-3 2-4 1-3 4 4 4 2 0 0 8
0 Demarion Yap * 23 3-7 1-3 0-2 1-2 3 4 4 3 0 0 7
20 Myron Hubbard * 25 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 1 3
22 Ivoryon Cuffee 23 5-6 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 15
1 Maximus Romero 27 3-10 1-4 4-4 1-3 4 4 3 2 1 0 11
5 Christian Ware 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
2 Cam'Ron Hayes 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Joshua Chiu 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 25-64 5-21 13-19 12-28 40 18 17 13 3 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63% 2-11   18.18% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 12-32   37.50% 3-10   30.00% 6-11   54.55%
Total 25-64   39.1% 5-21   23.8% 13-19   68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 6 1st-04:09



1st Half Box Score
Eastern Arizona College 32

College of Southern Nevada 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Ryder Bush 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 2 6
1 Kahu Treacher 18 2-6 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 0 6
25 Brad Ballinger 15 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
33 Ryan Hunt 18 0-4 0-1 1-2 4-3 7 1 0 0 2 0 1
55 Abe Stafford 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

Derek Collins 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kofi Peyton 11 1-5 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
11 Jason Van Horn Jr. 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Malachi Seely-Roberts 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
35 Toms Salnajs 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Gio Obgaidze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ty Solomon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jojo Ruelas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Keiston Pool 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Seth Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alex Horton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-35 2-12 6-8 9-15 24 8 3 6 4 3 32
34.3% 16.7% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Drake Watanabe 18 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 5
34 Qualib Ghallab 16 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 1 1 0 1 8
35 Gerald Patterson 16 1-6 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 3

Demarion Yap 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
20 Myron Hubbard 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 3
22 Ivoryon Cuffee 12 2-3 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 8
1 Maximus Romero 14 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 6
5 Christian Ware 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Cam'Ron Hayes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Joshua Chiu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-32 2-11 7-8 4-15 19 8 8 5 2 4 35
40.6% 18.2% 87.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Eastern Arizona College 54

College of Southern Nevada 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Ryder Bush 17 7-10 0-0 3-9 0-0 0 2 5 1 0 3 17
1 Kahu Treacher 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
25 Brad Ballinger 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5
33 Ryan Hunt 17 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 3 0 0 2 1 4
55 Abe Stafford 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Derek Collins 13 5-7 1-1 3-3 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 0 14
4 Kofi Peyton 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jason Van Horn Jr. 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
24 Malachi Seely-Roberts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Toms Salnajs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Gio Obgaidze 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Ty Solomon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jojo Ruelas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Keiston Pool 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Seth Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alex Horton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 21-35 4-6 8-14 6-15 21 9 8 3 4 6 54
60.0% 66.7% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Drake Watanabe 14 2-8 0-4 3-5 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 7
34 Qualib Ghallab 13 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 0 2
35 Gerald Patterson 16 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 5

Demarion Yap 17 3-6 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 7
20 Myron Hubbard 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
22 Ivoryon Cuffee 11 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
1 Maximus Romero 13 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 5
5 Christian Ware 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Cam'Ron Hayes 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Joshua Chiu 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 3-10 6-11 8-13 21 10 9 8 1 2 33
37.5% 30.0% 54.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Arizona College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Southern Nevada
19:31 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,GERALD

-- REBOUND OFF by GHALLAB,QUALIB
19:25 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,MYRON

-- ASSIST  by GHALLAB,QUALIB
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,RYAN 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD
18:58 TURNOVER  by YAP,DEMARION

TURNOVER  by TREACHER,KAHU 18:38
18:36 STEAL  by GHALLAB,QUALIB
18:34 MISS LAYUP by WATANABE,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BALLINGER,BRAD 18:21 3-3
ASSIST  by TREACHER,KAHU --

17:59 MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,ABE 17:45
REBOUND OFF by BUSH,RYDER --
MISS JUMPER by BUSH,RYDER 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB
17:12 3-5 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GHALLAB,QUALIB

-- ASSIST  by YAP,DEMARION
GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,ABE(in the paint) 16:59 5-5
ASSIST  by BALLINGER,BRAD --

16:37 MISS LAYUP by GHALLAB,QUALIB
BLOCK  by HUNT,RYAN 16:37
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by BALLINGER,BRAD 16:23
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,RYAN 16:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WATANABE,DRAKE
16:08 TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,MYRON

STEAL  by STAFFORD,ABE 16:06
MISS LAYUP by STAFFORD,ABE 16:04

16:04 BLOCK  by WATANABE,DRAKE
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD

15:56 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE
-- ASSIST  by YAP,DEMARION

GOOD JUMPER by BUSH,RYDER 15:37 7-8 H 1
15:19 TURNOVER  by YAP,DEMARION

STEAL  by BUSH,RYDER 15:17
15:12 FOUL  by YAP,DEMARION
15:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PEYTON,KOFI 15:12
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ABE 15:12
MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,KOFI 14:50
REBOUND OFF by TREACHER,KAHU --
GOOD LAYUP by TREACHER,KAHU(in the paint) 14:43 9-8 V 1

14:28 MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by GHALLAB,QUALIB

14:22 MISS 3PTR by YAP,DEMARION
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,RYAN --

14:15 FOUL  by YAP,DEMARION
14:15 SUB IN by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
14:15 SUB OUT by YAP,DEMARION

MISS LAYUP by TREACHER,KAHU 14:09
14:09 BLOCK  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
13:51 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GHALLAB,QUALIB(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by WATANABE,DRAKE
MISS 3PTR by TREACHER,KAHU 13:34
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,RYAN --

13:20 FOUL  by GHALLAB,QUALIB
GOOD FT by HUNT,RYAN 13:20 10-10
MISS FT by HUNT,RYAN 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD
12:55 MISS JUMPER by WATANABE,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by PEYTON,KOFI --
TURNOVER  by PEYTON,KOFI 12:42

12:40 STEAL  by WATANABE,DRAKE
12:36 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,GERALD

BLOCK  by BUSH,RYDER 12:36
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SALNAJS,TOMS 12:29
SUB OUT by TREACHER,KAHU 12:29

12:29 SUB IN by CUFFEE,IVORYON
12:29 SUB OUT by GHALLAB,QUALIB
12:26 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GERALD

REBOUND DEF by PEYTON,KOFI --
GOOD DUNK by BUSH,RYDER(in the paint) 12:18 12-10 V 2

11:59 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,GERALD
-- ASSIST  by CUFFEE,IVORYON

MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,KOFI 11:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,MYRON

11:22 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GERALD
REBOUND DEF by SALNAJS,TOMS --

11:15 FOUL  by PATTERSON,GERALD
11:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:15 SUB IN by WARE,CHRISTIAN
11:15 SUB OUT by WATANABE,DRAKE

MISS 3PTR by BALLINGER,BRAD 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,MYRON

10:55 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WARE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GERALD

MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,KOFI 10:37
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SALNAJS,TOMS(in the paint) 10:31 14-14

10:20 MISS JUMPER by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
REBOUND DEF by PEYTON,KOFI --

10:08 FOUL  by WARE,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by PEYTON,KOFI 10:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PEYTON,KOFI 10:08 15-14 V 1
FOUL  by COLLINS,DEREK 10:08
SUB IN by COLLINS,DEREK 10:08
SUB IN by SEELY-ROBERTS,MALACH 10:08
SUB IN by TREACHER,KAHU 10:08
SUB OUT by PEYTON,KOFI 10:08
SUB OUT by SALNAJS,TOMS 10:08
SUB OUT by HUNT,RYAN 10:08

10:08 SUB IN by GHALLAB,QUALIB
10:08 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GERALD
10:03 MISS JUMPER by CUFFEE,IVORYON

REBOUND DEF by TREACHER,KAHU --
TURNOVER  by SEELY-ROBERTS,MALACH 09:51

09:49 STEAL  by HUBBARD,MYRON
09:45 MISS 3PTR by WARE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TREACHER,KAHU --
MISS 3PTR by TREACHER,KAHU 09:26
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DEREK --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DEREK 09:21



REBOUND OFF by SEELY-ROBERTS,MALACH --
GOOD LAYUP by SEELY-ROBERTS,MALACH(in the paint) 09:15 17-14 V 3

09:07 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BUSH,RYDER 09:01

08:59 SUB IN by WATANABE,DRAKE
08:59 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,MYRON
08:46 17-18 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CUFFEE,IVORYON

GOOD JUMPER by BUSH,RYDER 08:30 19-18 V 1
08:15 TURNOVER  by GHALLAB,QUALIB

STEAL  by BUSH,RYDER 08:12
GOOD JUMPER by SEELY-ROBERTS,MALACH 08:05 21-18 V 3
FOUL  by COLLINS,DEREK 07:47

07:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HUNT,RYAN 07:47
SUB IN by STAFFORD,ABE 07:47
SUB OUT by BALLINGER,BRAD 07:47
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEREK 07:47

07:47 SUB IN by PATTERSON,GERALD
07:47 SUB OUT by WARE,CHRISTIAN
07:35 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GHALLAB,QUALIB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
MISS LAYUP by TREACHER,KAHU 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB
FOUL  by HUNT,RYAN 07:09

07:09 MISS FT by PATTERSON,GERALD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:09 21-21 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,GERALD
MISS LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB
06:46 MISS 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,RYAN --
FOUL  by STAFFORD,ABE 06:22
TURNOVER  by STAFFORD,ABE 06:22

06:10 21-23 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GHALLAB,QUALIB
-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GERALD

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,RYAN 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by CUFFEE,IVORYON

05:46 MISS LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
BLOCK  by HUNT,RYAN 05:46

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by PEYTON,KOFI 05:38
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ABE 05:38
FOUL  by BUSH,RYDER 05:37

05:37 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by CUFFEE,IVORYON
05:37 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by CUFFEE,IVORYON

GOOD LAYUP by TREACHER,KAHU(in the paint) 05:28 23-25 H 2
05:13 MISS 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

REBOUND DEF by BUSH,RYDER --
MISS LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB
04:47 23-27 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CUFFEE,IVORYON

MISS LAYUP by PEYTON,KOFI 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB

04:09 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:05

04:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BALLINGER,BRAD 04:05
SUB OUT by SEELY-ROBERTS,MALACH 04:05
TURNOVER  by BUSH,RYDER 03:46

03:44 STEAL  by CUFFEE,IVORYON
03:33 MISS JUMPER by GHALLAB,QUALIB

REBOUND DEF by BUSH,RYDER --



MISS 3PTR by BALLINGER,BRAD 03:25
REBOUND OFF by PEYTON,KOFI --
MISS LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB
FOUL  by BALLINGER,BRAD 02:58
SUB IN by JR,JASON VAN HORN 02:58
SUB OUT by BUSH,RYDER 02:58

02:51 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,GERALD
BLOCK  by TREACHER,KAHU 02:51
REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON VAN HORN --
GOOD LAYUP by BALLINGER,BRAD(in the paint) 02:44 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by PEYTON,KOFI --

02:28 FOUL  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
02:28 TURNOVER  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
02:16 SUB IN by HUBBARD,MYRON
02:16 SUB OUT by GHALLAB,QUALIB

GOOD 3PTR by PEYTON,KOFI 01:47 28-29 H 1
01:30 MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by TREACHER,KAHU --
01:10 FOUL  by PATTERSON,GERALD

GOOD FT by TREACHER,KAHU 01:10 29-29
GOOD FT by TREACHER,KAHU 01:10 30-29 V 1

01:10 SUB IN by GHALLAB,QUALIB
01:10 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GERALD

FOUL  by BALLINGER,BRAD 00:57
00:57 30-30 GOOD FT by CUFFEE,IVORYON
00:57 30-31 H 1 GOOD FT by CUFFEE,IVORYON
00:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SEELY-ROBERTS,MALACH 00:57
SUB OUT by BALLINGER,BRAD 00:57
MISS LAYUP by JR,JASON VAN HORN 00:37
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,RYAN 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,MYRON
FOUL  by SEELY-ROBERTS,MALACH 00:21

00:21 30-32 H 2 GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
00:21 30-33 H 3 GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
00:21 SUB IN by WARE,CHRISTIAN
00:21 SUB OUT by GHALLAB,QUALIB
00:07 FOUL  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

GOOD FT by JR,JASON VAN HORN 00:07 31-33 H 2
GOOD FT by JR,JASON VAN HORN 00:07 32-33 H 1
SUB IN by OBGAIDZE,GIO 00:07
SUB IN by STAFFORD,ABE 00:07
SUB OUT by HUNT,RYAN 00:07
SUB OUT by SEELY-ROBERTS,MALACH 00:07

00:02 32-35 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WATANABE,DRAKE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Arizona College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Southern Nevada
20:00 SUB IN by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
20:00 SUB OUT by WATANABE,DRAKE
19:42 MISS LAYUP by GHALLAB,QUALIB

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,RYAN 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,MYRON
19:16 32-38 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

-- ASSIST  by HUBBARD,MYRON
GOOD JUMPER by BUSH,RYDER 18:59 34-38 H 4

18:33 MISS JUMPER by GHALLAB,QUALIB



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,RYAN 18:19 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by BUSH,RYDER --

17:49 MISS 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
REBOUND DEF by TREACHER,KAHU --
MISS LAYUP by TREACHER,KAHU 17:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STAFFORD,ABE 17:27
REBOUND OFF by STAFFORD,ABE --
GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,ABE(in the paint) 17:20 38-38

17:02 38-41 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by YAP,DEMARION
-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GERALD

GOOD 3PTR by BALLINGER,BRAD 16:37 41-41
ASSIST  by BUSH,RYDER --

16:04 MISS LAYUP by GHALLAB,QUALIB
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER(in the paint) 15:57 43-41 V 2

15:40 43-43 GOOD JUMPER by YAP,DEMARION
-- ASSIST  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

MISS LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER 15:23
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,RYAN(in the paint) 15:19 45-43 V 2

15:02 MISS LAYUP by YAP,DEMARION
BLOCK  by TREACHER,KAHU 15:02

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PEYTON,KOFI 14:56
SUB IN by COLLINS,DEREK 14:56
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ABE 14:56
SUB OUT by BALLINGER,BRAD 14:56

14:48 TURNOVER  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,DEREK 14:35

14:35 SUB IN by WATANABE,DRAKE
14:35 SUB IN by CUFFEE,IVORYON
14:35 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,MYRON
14:35 SUB OUT by YAP,DEMARION
14:26 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,GERALD

STEAL  by BUSH,RYDER 14:24
14:20 FOUL  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

GOOD FT by TREACHER,KAHU 14:20 46-43 V 3
GOOD FT by TREACHER,KAHU 14:20 47-43 V 4

14:20 SUB IN by YAP,DEMARION
14:20 SUB OUT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
14:06 47-45 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GHALLAB,QUALIB

-- ASSIST  by YAP,DEMARION
MISS LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER 13:42

13:42 BLOCK  by GHALLAB,QUALIB
-- REBOUND DEF by WATANABE,DRAKE

13:35 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,GERALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATANABE,DRAKE

13:17 FOUL  by GHALLAB,QUALIB
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DEREK 13:17 48-47 V 1
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DEREK 13:17 49-47 V 2

12:57 MISS LAYUP by GHALLAB,QUALIB
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER(in the paint) 12:49 51-47 V 4

12:49 FOUL  by WATANABE,DRAKE
MISS FT by BUSH,RYDER 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,MYRON
FOUL  by HUNT,RYAN 12:49

12:49 TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,MYRON
STEAL  by BUSH,RYDER 12:49



GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER(in the paint) 12:49 53-47 V 6
12:49 SUB IN by HUBBARD,MYRON
12:49 SUB OUT by GHALLAB,QUALIB
12:39 MISS 3PTR by YAP,DEMARION

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,GERALD
12:34 MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE

BLOCK  by COLLINS,DEREK 12:34
-- REBOUND OFF by WATANABE,DRAKE

FOUL  by BUSH,RYDER 12:25
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,DEREK 11:56 55-47 V 8

11:46 FOUL  by HUBBARD,MYRON
11:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by BUSH,RYDER 11:46 56-47 V 9
GOOD FT by BUSH,RYDER 11:46 57-47 V 10

11:46 SUB IN by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
11:46 SUB OUT by YAP,DEMARION
11:40 57-49 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEE,IVORYON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GERALD
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DEREK(in the paint) 11:23 59-49 V 10

11:18 FOUL  by PATTERSON,GERALD
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DEREK 11:18 60-49 V 11

11:05 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GERALD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER(in the paint) 10:43 62-49 V 13

10:43 FOUL  by PATTERSON,GERALD
GOOD FT by BUSH,RYDER 10:43 63-49 V 14

10:43 SUB IN by GHALLAB,QUALIB
10:43 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GERALD
10:32 63-51 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by CUFFEE,IVORYON

MISS LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER 10:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

09:56 TURNOVER  by CUFFEE,IVORYON
STEAL  by BUSH,RYDER 09:54
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER(in the paint) 09:52 65-51 V 14

09:37 MISS JUMPER by GHALLAB,QUALIB
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEREK --
MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,KOFI 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB
09:19 65-53 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WATANABE,DRAKE(in the paint)

FOUL  by BUSH,RYDER 09:19
09:19 65-54 V 11 GOOD FT by WATANABE,DRAKE
09:19 SUB IN by YAP,DEMARION
09:19 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,MYRON

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DEREK 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by YAP,DEMARION

08:57 MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PEYTON,KOFI 08:35 68-54 V 14
ASSIST  by BUSH,RYDER --

08:20 MISS LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

08:16 MISS LAYUP by YAP,DEMARION
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:07 MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by YAP,DEMARION

08:07 68-56 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WATANABE,DRAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YAP,DEMARION

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,DEREK 07:47 70-56 V 14
FOUL  by HUNT,RYAN 07:35

07:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:35 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
07:35 70-58 V 12 GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS



SUB IN by STAFFORD,ABE 07:35
SUB IN by JR,JASON VAN HORN 07:35
SUB IN by BALLINGER,BRAD 07:35
SUB OUT by BUSH,RYDER 07:35
SUB OUT by PEYTON,KOFI 07:35
SUB OUT by TREACHER,KAHU 07:35

07:35 SUB IN by PATTERSON,GERALD
07:35 SUB OUT by CUFFEE,IVORYON

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DEREK 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB

07:06 70-60 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,GERALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

MISS LAYUP by HUNT,RYAN 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB

06:30 TURNOVER  by GHALLAB,QUALIB
STEAL  by JR,JASON VAN HORN 06:28
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,RYAN 06:20
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DEREK --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DEREK 06:00 73-60 V 13
ASSIST  by BALLINGER,BRAD --

05:45 MISS LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
BLOCK  by HUNT,RYAN 05:45
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEREK --
GOOD DUNK by BALLINGER,BRAD(in the paint) 05:36 75-60 V 15
ASSIST  by COLLINS,DEREK --
FOUL  by STAFFORD,ABE 05:31

05:31 75-61 V 14 GOOD FT by WATANABE,DRAKE
05:31 75-62 V 13 GOOD FT by WATANABE,DRAKE
05:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BUSH,RYDER 05:31
SUB IN by TREACHER,KAHU 05:31
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ABE 05:31
SUB OUT by HUNT,RYAN 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by CUFFEE,IVORYON
05:31 SUB IN by HUBBARD,MYRON
05:31 SUB OUT by GHALLAB,QUALIB
05:31 SUB OUT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
05:16 FOUL  by YAP,DEMARION

MISS FT by BUSH,RYDER 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:55 TURNOVER  by YAP,DEMARION
MISS 3PTR by JR,JASON VAN HORN 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,MYRON
FOUL  by JR,JASON VAN HORN 04:14

04:09 MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:01 75-65 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by CUFFEE,IVORYON
-- ASSIST  by WATANABE,DRAKE

GOOD 3PTR by JR,JASON VAN HORN 03:40 78-65 V 13
ASSIST  by BUSH,RYDER --

03:26 MISS LAYUP by WATANABE,DRAKE
REBOUND DEF by TREACHER,KAHU --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DEREK(in the paint) 03:21 80-65 V 15
ASSIST  by BUSH,RYDER --

03:04 80-67 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by YAP,DEMARION(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by TREACHER,KAHU(in the paint) 02:45 82-67 V 15
ASSIST  by BALLINGER,BRAD --
FOUL  by TREACHER,KAHU 02:28

02:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:24 82-68 V 14 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,GERALD
02:24 MISS FT by PATTERSON,GERALD

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,RYAN --



SUB IN by HUNT,RYAN 02:24
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEREK 02:24

02:24 SUB IN by GHALLAB,QUALIB
02:24 SUB IN by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
02:24 SUB OUT by WATANABE,DRAKE
02:24 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,MYRON
02:21 FOUL  by YAP,DEMARION

MISS FT by BUSH,RYDER 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB

02:12 TURNOVER  by GHALLAB,QUALIB
STEAL  by HUNT,RYAN 02:10
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,RYDER(in the paint) 01:53 84-68 V 16

01:50 FOUL  by CUFFEE,IVORYON
MISS FT by BUSH,RYDER 01:50
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,RYAN 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,MAXIMUS
01:50 SUB IN by WARE,CHRISTIAN
01:50 SUB OUT by CUFFEE,IVORYON
01:47 SUB IN by WATANABE,DRAKE
01:47 SUB OUT by GHALLAB,QUALIB
01:34 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,GERALD

STEAL  by BALLINGER,BRAD 01:31
TURNOVER  by BUSH,RYDER 01:19

01:17 STEAL  by WARE,CHRISTIAN
01:14 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,GERALD

REBOUND DEF by TREACHER,KAHU --
01:00 FOUL  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

MISS FT by BUSH,RYDER 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BUSH,RYDER 01:00
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,RYAN --
SUB IN by OBGAIDZE,GIO 01:00
SUB OUT by TREACHER,KAHU 01:00
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,RYAN 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by YAP,DEMARION
FOUL  by JR,JASON VAN HORN 00:50

00:50 MISS FT by YAP,DEMARION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:50 MISS FT by YAP,DEMARION
REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON VAN HORN --
SUB IN by SOLOMON,TY 00:50
SUB OUT by BUSH,RYDER 00:50

00:50 SUB IN by CHIU,JOSHUA
00:50 SUB IN by HAYES,CAM'RON
00:50 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GERALD
00:50 SUB OUT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS

TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,TY 00:40
00:38 STEAL  by HAYES,CAM'RON

FOUL  by HUNT,RYAN 00:28
00:28 MISS FT by WATANABE,DRAKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:28 MISS FT by WATANABE,DRAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:25 MISS LAYUP by WATANABE,DRAKE

BLOCK  by HUNT,RYAN 00:25
REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,TY --
GOOD DUNK by OBGAIDZE,GIO(in the paint) 00:13 86-68 V 18

00:11 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,CAM'RON
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,RYAN --


